Financial assets and liabilities (non-consolidated)

€ billion

Financial assets

Currency and deposits
Currency and transferable deposits
Time deposits
Savings deposits
Savings certificates
Bonds®
Financial derivatives
Shares
Other equity
Mutual funds shares
Loans
Claims on insurance t:orporations3
short-term claims
longer-term-claims
Claims from company pension commitments
Other claims*
Trade credits and payments on account
Other claims

Total
Liabilities
Bonds®
Shares

Other equity

Loans
from domestic MFIs

from domestic non-financial corporations
and other financial institutions and from insurers

from general government and non-residents
Company pension commitments
Other liabilities
Total
Net financial assets®

Debt ratio °

1.948,6
966,1
284,6
613,6

84,3

249,6

252,4
190,5

410,9

1.420,7
72,0
1.348,6
298,3

38,3

38,3

4.809,2

1.536,7

1.444,8

91,8

0,1

15,3
1.552,0
3.257,2

59,0

2012

1.971,4
992,7
284,0
611,7

83,0

2454

229,9
196,9

401,7

1.437,7
72,6
1.365,1
301,4

38,2

38,2

4.822,7

1.543,0

1.450,6

92,3

0,1

151
1.558,1
3.264,6

59,0

Households®

1.991,4
1.020,9
279,5
611,0
79,9

2448

250,0
197,9

4148

1.455,2
73,2
1.382,0
304,3

37,9

37,9

4.896,3

1.549,0

1.457,3

91,6

0,2

15,0
1.564,1
3.332,3

58,9

2.014,9
1.056,9
274,4
608,0
{515

238,2

259,2
198,7

420,1

1.475,7
73,7
1.401,9
307,3

37,1

37,1

4.951,0

15525

1.461,2

91,2

0,1

14,8
1.567,4
3.383,6

58,8

2013

2.023,0
1.077,8
269,9
605,9
69,4

231,7

267,8
199,6

435,0

1.500,5
74,5
1.425,9
310,2

37,0

37,0

5.004,8

1.548,9

1.458,2

90,5

0,2

16,0
1.564,9
3.439,8

58,6

2.040,9
1.107,9
267,0
601,9
64,0

2219

264,4
201,8

430,8

15174
75,2
1.442,2
313,3

37,0

37,0

5.027,3

1.554,7

1.463,5

90,9

0,2

15,6
1.570,3
3.457,0

58,3

452,6
346,4
95,4
55
54

53,9

906,4
398,8
120,5
3911

42,2

42,2

818,5
648,4
170,1

3.184,0

115,6
1.282,5
732,8
1.378,9

806,1

2711

301,6

236,6
877,6
4.623,9
-1.439,9

65,8

Non-financial corporations

2012
Q2

453,1
360,5
81,7
5.8
52

53,6

841,6
422,0
119,6
3915

42,6

42,6

814,4
652,6
161,7

3.138,3

117,2
1.166,3
734,1
1.381,3

812,5

261,3

307,5

238,2
891,2
4.528,4
-1.390,1

65,7

468,3
381,1
75,9
6,3
5,0

53,9

898,4
432,2
123,9
382,5

42,9

42,9

826,3
657,5
168,8

3.228,4

1246
1.294,9
729,0
1.391,5

798,1

259,6

333,8

2399
896,9
4.676,8
-1.448,4

66,2

506,5
413,2
82,1
6,2
5,0

51,9

952,3
428,0
129,0
381,2

43,3

43,3

832,3
659,2
173,1

3.324,4

130,9
1.373,6
732,9
1.382,6

798,5

261,3

322,7

2415
891,4
4.752,9
-1.428,5

65,8

Annex

2013

461,8
387,0
63,5
6,5
4,8

53,0

986,1
439,9
134,1
386,4

43,6

43,6

864,4
664,4
200,0

3.369,4

139,6
1.430,9
734,7
1.402,3

803,9

266,1

332,3

2432
905,4
4.856,1
-1.486,7

66,9

452,7
395,7
45,5
6,9
4,6

50,3

949,0
446,4
1319
385,1

44,0

44,0

844,3
652,8
191,5

3.303,7

141,3
1.389,6
737,0
1.421,7

809,9

257,8

354,0

244.8
869,3
4.803,7
-1.500,0

67,2

1 Including non-profit organisations serving households. 2 Including money market paper. 3 Including private pension funds and burial funds, as well as occupational pension schemes and supplementary
pension funds. 4 Including households' accumulated interest-bearing surplus shares with insurance corporations. 5 Financial assets less liabilities. 6 In case of households defined as total liabilities as a

percentage of GDP; in case of non-financial corporations defined as the sum of issued bonds, loans and company pension commitments as a percentage of GDP.

Source: Deutsche Bundeshank



